PROMISSORY NOTE 

$12,000.00 Oetober 15, 1953 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Village of Barneveld, 

Iowa County, Wisconsin (hereinafter called the Village),

(2) 
promises to pay to the order of Barneveld State Bank at 
Barneveld, Wisconsin, the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars 
($12,000.00) in ten (10) equal annual installments of 
Twelve Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) each, due and 
payable commencing March 1, wee together with interest 
at the rate of four per cent ( 4) per annum, payable 
annually on the ist. day of March in each year, from the